
2023-2024 Lewis-Clark State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-6   Conf: 19-3   Home: 15-2   Away: 10-4   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Stevens, Callie 32-32 938 29.3 193-425 .454 90-254 .354 77-100 .770 17 39 56 1.8 42 0 102 57 0 55 553 17.3
04 Sander, Ellie 32-32 865 27.0 147-305 .482 60-162 .370 51-57 .895 28 88 116 3.6 61 0 118 60 17 69 405 12.7
14 Holm, Maddie 15-15 389 25.9 68-149 .456 9-33 .273 6-9 .667 34 106 140 9.3 34 0 38 34 12 23 151 10.1
05 Byrd, Sitara 32-32 832 26.0 115-221 .520 23-51 .451 34-52 .654 73 152 225 7.0 56 0 57 44 9 76 287 9.0
24 Hymas, Payton 8-0 148 18.5 25-55 .455 5-14 .357 13-20 .650 6 4 10 1.3 11 0 28 25 2 7 68 8.5
30 Herring, Darian 32-6 663 20.7 110-216 .509 0-1 .000 20-30 .667 34 130 164 5.1 85 3 68 56 54 43 240 7.5
00 Wilson, Lindsey 29-29 615 21.2 89-160 .556 0-1 .000 36-66 .545 41 51 92 3.2 36 0 33 32 11 16 214 7.4
23 Green, Mataya 29-14 616 21.2 58-127 .457 0-4 .000 35-56 .625 44 95 139 4.8 61 1 37 33 18 27 151 5.2
11 Brager, Tatum 29-0 347 12.0 45-123 .366 37-98 .378 5-10 .500 3 17 20 0.7 14 0 18 12 1 11 132 4.6
10 Nelson, Ella 32-0 481 15.0 50-157 .318 16-70 .229 17-25 .680 10 63 73 2.3 24 0 27 26 5 13 133 4.2
12 Beardin, Grace 21-0 175 8.3 14-32 .438 2-10 .200 9-12 .750 21 22 43 2.0 27 0 5 10 1 9 39 1.9
02 Barger, Camden 30-0 337 11.2 16-56 .286 5-19 .263 5-9 .556 11 20 31 1.0 10 0 38 27 1 13 42 1.4
Total 32 6406 200.2 930-2026 .459 247-717 .344 308-446 .691 362 858 1220 38.1 462 4 569 426 131 362 2415 75.47
Opponents 32 6403 200.1 682-1885 .362 217-764 .284 322-447 .720 382 790 1172 36.6 492 8 414 570 38 217 1903 59.47

Team Statistics LC STATE OPP
SCORING 2415 1903
    Points Per Game 75.5 59.5
    Scoring Margin 16.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 930-2026 682-1885
    Field Goal Pct .459 .362
3 POINT FG-ATT 247-717 217-764
    3PT FG Pct .344 .284
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 6.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 308-446 322-447
    FT Pct .691 .720
    FT Made Per Game 9.6 10.1
REBOUNDS 1220 1172
    Rebounds Per Game 38.1 36.6
    Rebounds Margin 1.5 –
ASSISTS 569 414
    Assists Per Game 17.8 12.9
TURNOVERS 426 570
    Turnovers Per Game 13.3 17.8
    Turnovers Margin 4.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 362 217
    Steals Per Game 11.3 6.8
BLOCKS 131 38
    Blocks Per Game 4.1 1.2
ATTENDANCE 9,479 4,463
    Dates/Avg Per Date 17-558 14-319
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lewis-Clark State 620 574 627 594 2415
Opponents 468 461 490 484 1903

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/02/23 WHITMAN COLLEGE W 76-51 367
11/10/23 MONTANA WESTERN W 78-63 676

* 11/11/23 MONTANA TECH W 65-51 572
11/24/23 at Carroll (MT) L 79-91 0
11/25/23 vs Providence (MT) W 78-72 0

* 11/30/23 NORTHWEST W 79-71 364
* 12/01/23 EVERGREEN (WA) W 74-45 287
* 12/07/23 at Walla Walla W 82-62 0
* 12/15/23 CORBAN (OR) W 86-50 433
* 12/16/23 BUSHNELL (OR) L 56-67 504
* 12/20/23 WALLA WALLA W 60-34 603
* 01/05/24 at Eastern Oregon W 86-73 0
* 01/06/24 at College of Idaho (ID) W 61-42 1,011
* 01/12/24 SOUTHERN OREGON W 68-42 487
* 01/13/24 OREGON TECH W 88-71 673
* 01/20/24 at Warner Pacific (OR) W 95-73 0
* 01/21/24 at Multnomah W 97-66 0
* 01/26/24 at Evergreen (WA) W 81-53 53
* 01/27/24 at Northwest W 86-44 0
* 02/02/24 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 65-46 697
* 02/03/24 EASTERN OREGON W 63-59 684
* 02/09/24 at Bushnell (OR) W 68-61 0
* 02/10/24 at Corban (OR) W 88-52 109
* 02/16/24 MULTNOMAH W 95-61 586
* 02/17/24 WARNER PACIFIC (OR) W 89-70 527
* 02/23/24 at Oregon Tech L 61-76 1,015
* 02/24/24 at Southern Oregon L 58-60 820

02/27/24 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 78-57 504
03/01/24 at Oregon Tech W 75-60 605
03/04/24 at Southern Oregon L 53-59 850
03/15/24 BREWTON-PARKER (GA) W 85-56 846
03/16/24 JAMESTOWN L 62-65 669

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lewis-Clark State College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 16, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 19-3   Home: 10-1   Away: 9-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
21 Stevens, Callie 23-23 648 28.2 134-293 .457 64-177 .362 52-71 .732 11 23 34 1.5 27 0 71 40 0 39 384 16.7
04 Sander, Ellie 23-23 624 27.1 110-219 .502 49-124 .395 38-42 .905 17 63 80 3.5 45 0 87 46 12 50 307 13.3
14 Holm, Maddie 11-11 271 24.6 52-108 .481 8-24 .333 4-6 .667 28 75 103 9.4 23 0 29 29 8 19 116 10.5
05 Byrd, Sitara 23-23 586 25.5 73-153 .477 11-31 .355 28-44 .636 52 104 156 6.8 37 0 43 29 8 57 185 8.0
00 Wilson, Lindsey 20-20 443 22.2 62-105 .590 0-1 .000 25-45 .556 28 42 70 3.5 26 0 26 25 9 13 149 7.5
30 Herring, Darian 23-6 488 21.2 80-163 .491 0-0 .000 12-18 .667 29 99 128 5.6 69 3 53 40 41 34 172 7.5
24 Hymas, Payton 4-0 65 16.3 8-20 .400 2-8 .250 8-11 .727 2 1 3 0.8 5 0 11 18 0 3 26 6.5
23 Green, Mataya 20-9 439 22.0 47-100 .470 0-2 .000 26-39 .667 36 64 100 5.0 39 0 26 20 14 22 120 6.0
11 Brager, Tatum 22-0 286 13.0 39-104 .375 34-85 .400 5-10 .500 3 16 19 0.9 11 0 15 11 1 9 117 5.3
10 Nelson, Ella 23-0 356 15.5 40-121 .331 13-56 .232 14-21 .667 8 43 51 2.2 20 0 21 17 2 6 107 4.7
12 Beardin, Grace 18-0 155 8.6 13-29 .448 2-8 .250 9-12 .750 19 19 38 2.1 25 0 5 9 1 9 37 2.1
02 Barger, Camden 22-0 246 11.2 11-44 .250 4-15 .267 5-9 .556 10 17 27 1.2 7 0 32 20 1 8 31 1.4
Total 23 4607 200.3 669-1459 .459 187-531 .352 226-328 .689 270 619 889 38.7 335 3 419 310 97 269 1751 76.13
Opponents 23 4606 200.3 476-1340 .355 145-532 .273 232-324 .716 269 562 831 36.1 365 6 297 421 25 155 1329 57.78

Team Statistics LC STATE OPP
SCORING 1751 1329
    Points Per Game 76.1 57.8
    Scoring Margin 18.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 669-1459 476-1340
    Field Goal Pct .459 .355
3 POINT FG-ATT 187-531 145-532
    3PT FG Pct .352 .273
    3PT Made Per Game 8.1 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-328 232-324
    FT Pct .689 .716
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 10.1
REBOUNDS 889 831
    Rebounds Per Game 38.7 36.1
    Rebounds Margin 2.5 –
ASSISTS 419 297
    Assists Per Game 18.2 12.9
TURNOVERS 310 421
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 18.3
    Turnovers Margin 4.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.4 0.7
STEALS 269 155
    Steals Per Game 11.7 6.7
BLOCKS 97 25
    Blocks Per Game 4.2 1.1
ATTENDANCE 6,417 3,008
    Dates-Avg Per Date 12-535 11-273
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Lewis-Clark State 463 412 468 408 1751
Opponents 315 319 359 336 1329

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 MONTANA TECH W 65-51 572
11/30/23 NORTHWEST W 79-71 364
12/01/23 EVERGREEN (WA) W 74-45 287
12/07/23 at  Walla Walla W 82-62 0
12/15/23 CORBAN (OR) W 86-50 433
12/16/23 BUSHNELL (OR) L 56-67 504
12/20/23 WALLA WALLA W 60-34 603
01/05/24 at  Eastern Oregon W 86-73 0
01/06/24 at  College of Idaho (ID) W 61-42 1011
01/12/24 SOUTHERN OREGON W 68-42 487
01/13/24 OREGON TECH W 88-71 673
01/20/24 at  Warner Pacific (OR) W 95-73 0
01/21/24 at  Multnomah W 97-66 0
01/26/24 at  Evergreen (WA) W 81-53 53
01/27/24 at  Northwest W 86-44 0
02/02/24 COLLEGE OF IDAHO W 65-46 697
02/03/24 EASTERN OREGON W 63-59 684
02/09/24 at  Bushnell (OR) W 68-61 0
02/10/24 at  Corban (OR) W 88-52 109
02/16/24 MULTNOMAH W 95-61 586
02/17/24 WARNER PACIFIC (OR) W 89-70 527
02/23/24 at  Oregon Tech L 61-76 1015
02/24/24 at  Southern Oregon L 58-60 820


